Processing fee is Rs. 590.00 (Rupees five hundred ninety only) per Schedule shall be 

paid in the form of Cash only at Cash Office, Srirampur Area and the voucher shall be 
submitted along with application i.e., Rs.500/- + Rs.90/- (18% GST). 

30.  EMD forcar. 

Rs. 7,500/-(Rupees Seven thousand five hundred only) shall be submitted along with 
Tender and the successful tenderer shall deposit a sum of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five 
thousand only) towards Security Deposit (either by cash or by DD) within two weeks 
from the date of commencement of work. 

Note:PDF/Project affected persons and Ex-employees of SCCL or their dependents